The province is ripe with opportunities for both women and 
young people and Premier Magashule has called on them to 
take full advantage of these opportunities. 

“As at 31 January 2017, the Free State provincial 
government had spent R1.2-billion on SMMEs through our 
state procurements. Two thousand, six hundred and ninety 
three (2693) SMMEs beneþtted from the provinceõs state 
procurement. Out of these SMMEs, 2101 (78%) are from Free 
State and 592 (22%) are from outside the province. Eight 
hundred and sixty two (32%) of these SMMEs are owned by 
women and 781 are owned by young people.”